505196426 11/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5243195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY ROH	06/19/2018
JUSTIN ESTERBERG	06/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVLAB, INC.
Street Address:	8849 SE 39TH ST
City:	MERCER ISLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16012464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 684-1470

Email: Mduell@brundidge-stanger.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S. LEE

Address Line 1: 1925 BALLENGER AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 560

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4390.NP.206BS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4390_Assignments-signed#page1.tif source=4390_Assignments-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505196426 REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by <u>NavLab, Inc.</u>. A corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at <u>8849 SE 39th St., Mercer Island, Washington 98040</u>, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or we do hereby sell and assign to said <u>NavLab, Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

SURGERY PLANNING

invented by me or us and described in	the application for	U.S. Letters Patent therefor ider	itified as:
() Serial No, filed	l	; or	
(X) executed on even date herewith; of	or		
() executed on (date)			
and all United States Letters Patent v	hich may be grar	nted therefor, and all Divisions,	continuations and extensions
thereof, the said interest being the enti	re ownership of the	e said Letters Patent when grant	ed, to be held and enjoyed by
NavLab, Inc. its successors, assigns of	r other legal repre	sentatives, to the full end of term	າ for which said Letters Patent
may be granted, as fully and entirely as	the same would h	nave been held and enjoyed by t	he me or us if this assignment
and sale had not been made;			
And I or we hereby agree to si	gn and execute ar	ny further documents or instrume	ents which may be necessary,
lawful, and proper in the prosecution	of said above-nan	ned application or in the prepar	ation and prosecution of any
continuing, continuation-in-part, subs	litute, divisional,	renewal, reexamination or rei	ssue applications or in any
amendment, extension, or interference	proceedings, or of	therwise to secure the joint title t	hereto in said assignee;
And I or we do hereby authorize	ze and request the	e Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, or equivalent, to
issue said Letters Patent to said NavL	ab, Inc. and do he	ereby authorize the Law Firm of	Brundidge & Stanger, P.C. to
insert on this assignment any further	dentification which	n may be necessary or desirable	e in order to comply with the
rules of the United States Patent and T	rademark Office fo	or recordation of this document.	
Signed on the date(s) indicated	I aside signatures:		
INVENTOR(S)	Date Signed		
1) g/b2/2		6/19/18	
Name: Jeffrey Roh			
2)	-		
Name: Justin Esterberg			

PATENT REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by <u>NavLab, Inc.</u>. A corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at <u>8849 SE 39th St.</u>, <u>Mercer Island</u>, <u>Washington 98040</u>, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or we do hereby sell and assign to said <u>NavLab, Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

SURGERY PLANNING

invented by me or us an	d described in the applica	ation for U.S. Letters Patent therefor identified as:
() Serial No	, filed	; or
(X) executed on even of	date herewith; or	
() executed on (date)		
and all United States L	etters Patent which may	be granted therefor, and all Divisions, continuations and extensions
thereof, the said interes	t being the entire owners	hip of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by
NavLab, Inc. its succes	sors, assigns or other leg	gal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent
may be granted, as fully	and entirely as the same	e would have been held and enjoyed by the me or us if this assignment
and sale had not been n	nade;	
And I or we her	eby agree to sign and ex	ecute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary,
lawful, and proper in th	e prosecution of said ab	pove-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any
continuing, continuation	n-in-part, substitute, divi	isional, renewal, reexamination or reissue applications or in any
amendment, extension,	or interference proceedir	ngs, or otherwise to secure the joint title thereto in said assignee;
And I or we do	hereby authorize and red	quest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent, to
issue said Letters Pater	nt to said NavLab, Inc . a	and do hereby authorize the Law Firm of Brundidge & Stanger, P.C. to
insert on this assignme	nt any further identificati	on which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the
rules of the United State	s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of this document.
Signed on the d	ate(s) indicated aside sig	natures:
INVENTOR(S)	Date Siç	gned
1)		
Name: Jeffrey Re	oh	
114		6/19/2018
2)		
Name: Justin Es	terberg	

RECORDED: 11/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0635